Cost of the Tender document (non-refundable) by 
NEFT/Online Transfer to account as per the details 
given in e-tendering portal 

INR 10,000/- + INR 1800/- (GST) = INR 11,800/- 
(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit by NEFT/Online Transfer 
to account as per the details given in e-tendering 
portal 

INR 1,00,000/- (Rupees One lac Only) 

Last date of submission of the Prebid Query 05/02/2026 up to 5:00 PM through mail 

Start date of Bid submission 09/02/2026 up to 1:00 PM

[...]

holiday, or WBSCB is closed on that day for any account, the activity would be shifted to the next working day of 

the bank.  

Bidders are requested to download the RFP from The West Bengal Government eProcurement System Website 

www.wbtenders.gov.in. Bidder is required to pay the cost of the tender document of Rs. 11,800.00 (Rupees 

Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only) inclusive of GST along with the Bid as a cost towards this RFP. The cost of 

the tender document should be paid by means of NEFT/Online Transfer as per details mentioned in Section 1. 

Tender Highlights. This is a one-time non- returnable amount.